
I
t

3

4

)

6

I
9

to

tl
T2

l3

t4

l5
l6

I7

TB

t9

20

2l
22

23

24

25

26

27

28

RESOTUTION OF THE TOHONO O'ODHAM I"EGISIIINVE COTINCII

(Approving Amendment No. I to Attorney Contract

with Rusell C. Winston)

WHEREAS.

R[SOruTrON N0. 9s-375

by Resolution 95-326, the Legislative Council approved an Attorney

Contract with Rusell C. Winston for fiscal vear 1995 in the amount

of $1,500.; and

the Attorney Contract was approved for the purpose of providing

legal representation to protect the Nation's interests under the

Indian Child Welfare Act in connection with an adoption proceeding

involving a child of an enrolled member of the Nation pending in

Shelby County Tennesee Chancery Court; and

an additional $1,000., is required for legal fees and expenses to

assure uninlerrupted representation through September 30, 1995;

and

WHEREAS,

WHEREAS,

WHEREAS, funds in this amount are available for expenditure for this purpose

in the operating budget of the Office of Attorney General for fiscal

year 1995; and

WHEREAS, the Domestic Affairs Committee recommends approval of an



I
2

3

4

;)

6

n

B

9

l0
1l

L2

l3

T4

l5

l6

L7

l8
l9
20

2l
22

23

24

25

26

27

2B

R[SOrtrTr0N N0. 9s-375

(Approving Amendment No.

with Russell C. Winston)
Page 2 oI 4

I to Attorney Contract

amendment to the Attorney Contract to increase the contract

amount by $1,000.

NOW, TIIIRf,FORE, BE IT RESOTVID THAT:

l. The Tohono 0'odham Legislative Council approves Amendment

No. I to the Attorney Contract with Russell C. Winston, in the

form attached hereto, which increases the Contract amount by

the sum of $1,000., payable from the fiscal year 1995 operating

budget of the 0ffice of Attorney General.

2. The Chairman of the Nation is authorized and directed to

execut€ Amendment No. I to such Contracl

The foregoing Resolution was passed by the Tohono 0'0dham Legislative Council

on the 9TH. day of AUGUST, 1995 at a meeting at which a quorum was

prescnt with a vote of 1.876.0 FOR; -0- AGAINST; -0- NOT V0TING; and 05

ABSENT, pursuant to the powers vested in the Cnuncil by Section 2(a) of Article
VI of the C.onstitution of the Tohono 0'Odham Nation, adopted by the Tohono

0'Odham Nation on January lB, 19B6; and approved by the Acting Deputy
Asistant Secretary - Indian Affairs (0perations) on March 6, 1986, pursuant to
Seetion 16 of the Act of June lB, 1934 (48 Star 984).



RES0TUTION N0. 95-375

(Approving Amendment No. I to Attorney Contract
with Russell C. Winston)

Page 3 of 4
I
L

3

4

J

6

B

9

lo
lt
L2

l3

I4

l5

t6

t7

IB

l9
20

2l
,t

23

24

25

26

271

2sl

ATTEST:

Frances Antone, Legislative Secretary

Dennis Ramon, Legislative Chairman

/> day oI /L.a",.vf ,lg15

TOHONO O'ODHAM I.DGISIATIVE COTJNCIL

8,* z-_

-/-{n^y ot O,uer*ca . u
U

Q-s

Said Resolution was submirted for approval to the office of tJre Chairman of the
Tohono 0'Odham Nation on the / I day oI d"-*,-t
lg-gt_ar /0 (? o'clock, _t_,M., pursuant to the provisions of Section 5 of
Article vII of the constirution and will become effective upon his approval or
upon his failure to either approve or disapprove ir wirhin 4B hours of zubmittal.

TOHONO O'ODHAIIT I,EGISLTTNtr COIJNCII

Dennis Ramon, Legislative Chairman



RES0tuTr0N N0. 95-375

(Approving Amendment No. I to Attorney Contract

with Russell C. Winston)

Page 4 of 4

xl APPR0VEI)

[ ] DTSAPPR0VEn

7j-
''/n ,4t /-/--

on rh" f{? day oI 4*-.V , B

at 9; ao o'clock, f .m.

EDWARD D. MINUEI4 Chairman

TOHONO O'ODHIJI{ NATION

Returned to the Legislative Secretary on the /6Wday of

/)( "' ,t, 4 , Lg-q5--, at ?" o17
U

Frances Antone, Legislative Secretary

o'clock, 4 .\il.



RESOLI]TION NO, 95-375

ACTION: APPRoVING AMENDMENT NO. r To ATToRNEY CoNTRACT WTII{ RUSSELL c. WINSTON

MOVED: COIJNCILMAN \ryILI-ARD ANITA SECOND: COIINCILWOMAN MARY ANN ANTONE

DATE: AUGUSTo9, 1995

DISTRICT LEGISLATIVE
NEPRESENTATIVF,s

,OF
VOTES FOR AGAINST

NOT
VOTING ABSENT

SIF OIDAK I. MARY ANN ANTONB

160.0 (Nclic Mi$FD
2. RITA MARTINEZ

(MrxhF No.rit)

EO.0

EO.0

x

x

SELLS I. 
'OSEPH 

T. JOAQUIN

3f4.0 (Alcn W. c.rcir, ,r.)
2. LUCILLE ENCINAS

(Cynthir C'hico)

t57.O

157.0

x

x x

SCHIJK TOAK I. KENNETH 
'. 

ANTONE

tt7.o < ,
2. MARY 

'ANE 'UAN-MOORI)

58.5

58.5

x

x

SANXAVIER, I. DENNIS RAMON

t42.O ( )
2. TONY BURNELL

( )

7L.O

71.0

x

x

BABOQUIVARI I. EDWARD KIIII'O

257.0 ( Idclh St r ct
2. FRI.NCES MICUEL

(Xrntrlh Chic!, St.)

128.5

128.5

x

x x

GUACEI I. ALE'< J. RAMON

1t7.0 (M.rLn Johtuon)
2. WILLARD ANITA

(Irui. tobdon)

93.5

93.5

x

x

x

PISINEMO l. roHNsoN rosE

135.0 (R.oel.tn A!ao@,
2. BAIBATA SALVrcrc

()

67.5

67.5

x

x

SAN LUCY I. AIJER,T MANUEL, JR..

105.0 ( )
2. 

'OHN 
RENO

(Mry l|ofEn a)

52.5

52.5

x

x

x

GU VO l. MrcHAEL Fr.ORrS

134.0 ( )
2. FERN SAL/CIDO

(Irtry Moot nr)

67.0

6?.0

x

x

x

IIICKIWAN I. LLOYD FRANCISCO

142.0 ( )
2. ALE( 

'OSE()

7 t.o

71.0

x

x

CIIT'KUT KTJK I. KENNETH WILLIAMS

183.0 ( )
2. DAVID GARCIA

(M.win Thomt )

91.5

91.5

x

x

TOTAL 1,E76.0 1,E76.0 -G. .G 05

**PASSED VOTES


